

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 06-0365, Version: 1

Chief Administrative Office recommending the following pertaining the Placerville Union Cemetery:

- (1) Direct General Services staff to work with County Counsel to draw up the appropriate documents to effect a conveyance of the Placerville Union Cemetery from Placerville Union Cemetery, Inc. to the County;
- (2) Direct Auditor-Controller to create and establish appropriate interest bearing special funds to enable acceptance of receipts from the closure of Placerville Union Cemetery, Inc. and process deposit permits for such receipts; and
- (3) Authorize the Treasurer-Tax Collector to deposit funds into interest bearing accounts. (Referred 12/13/2005, Item 80)